106    Low wer Systems Series 2022| LSP Voltage Po
Pluggable Single-Pole SPD
SLP20-XXX/1(S)
Technical Data
SLP20-XXX/1(S) 75 150 275 320 385 440
IEC Electrical
Nominal AC Voltage (50/60Hz) Uo / Un 230 V 400 V
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage (AC) Uc 320 V 385 V 440 V

RC Switching Capacity AC: 250V / 0.5 A;  DC: 250V / 0.1 A; 125 V / 0.2 A; 75 V / 0.5 A
RC Conductor Cross Section (max) 16 AWG (Solid)  / 1.5 mm2 (Solid)
Order Information
Ordering Code 75 150 275 320 385 440
SLP20-XXX /1 2007511
(with remote contacts)
Yes
SLP20-XXX /1S
2015011 2027511 2032011 2038511 2044011
2007512 2015012 2027512 2032012 2038512 2044012
SLP20-XXX /0 2007501 2015001 2027501 2032001 2038501 2044001( )spare modules
Response Time tA < 25 ns
Back-Up Fuse (max)
Short-Circuit Current Rating (AC) ISCCR 10 kA
63 A gL / gG
PEcResidual Current at  IU < 0, 5 mA
LSP | 107
Dimensions & Packaging
Dimensions & Packaging
SLP20-XXX/1(S) 75 150 275 320 385 440
Single Unit DIN 43880 Dimension 1 CTN
Packaging Dimensions (H x W x L) [270 × 230 × 330 mm]
Minimum Order Quantity 72 Units
SLP20-XXX/1(S)
 Legend
L
N
Protective Earth
S Signalling Contacts Optional
Internal Configuration
Plug Internal Configuration SLP20-XXX/0
Dimensions & Packaging
Dimensions & Packaging
SLP20-XXX/0 75 150 275 320 385 440
Single Unit DIN 43880 Dimension 1 CTN
Packaging Dimensions (H x W x L)
Minimum Order Quantity 96 Units
Line
Neutral
[270 × 230 × 330 mm]
Connection Diagram
TN-S, TN-C, TT (Single-phase, 1+0)
12
18
9
0
1
0
9
18 48.2
4
5
51
71
   [mm]
TN-S, TN-C, TT (Single-phase, 1+0)
F1
PE
L    L'
F2
S
12  11  14
L/N L/N
L/N
N/ N/
N/
108    Low wer Systems Series 2022| LSP Voltage Po
SLP20-XXX/2(S)
Technical Data
SLP20-XXX/2(S) 75 150 275 320 385 440
IEC Electrical
Nominal AC Voltage (50/60Hz) Uo / Un 230 V 400 V